Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5727
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025
Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -
Scheduled Payments
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Super annuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2025 )

|, KELLIE MCINNES, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,656,715 0 1,656,715
Charles Sturt University 18,842,581 -387,335 18,455,246
Macquarie University 26,314,896 -1,945,000 24,369,896
Southern Cross University 4,636,648 -201,810 4,434,838
The University of New England 15,805,165 -497,687 15,307,478
The University of New South Wales 66,059,353 -2,439,687 63,619,666
The University of Newcastle 20,690,940 -961,095 19,729,845
The University of Sydney 80,421,256 -1,964,545 78,456,711
University of Technology Sydney 28,246,318 -1,784,618 26,461,700

Page 1



University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology

The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

July Variation for NSW Universities.

Approved by KELLIE MCINNES on 08 July 2025 at 15:02:34

19,803,001
17,022,339

12,548,265
4,567,065
5,560,142
9,133,156

25,156,450

9,298,524
8,331,919
9,510,129

O O O O o o o

4,243,615
1,611,398
0
0

3,020,472
4,322,226
25,635,057

598,039

2,584

423,038,253

-1,649,752
-590,136

o o O O O o

O O O O O O o

o O O O

o

-12,421,665

18,153,249
16,432,203

12,548,265
4,567,065
5,560,142
9,133,156

25,156,450

9,298,524
8,331,919
9,510,129

O O O O O o o

4,243,615
1,611,398
0
0

3,020,472
4,322,226
25,635,057

598,039

2,584

410,616,588

Page 2



Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11
July 2025 05:00:25

Page 3



