

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5727

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2025

ProgramSuperannuationSub ProgramSuperannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2025)

I, KELLIE MCINNES, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,656,715	0	1,656,715
Charles Sturt University	18,842,581	-387,335	18,455,246
Macquarie University	26,314,896	-1,945,000	24,369,896
Southern Cross University	4,636,648	-201,810	4,434,838
The University of New England	15,805,165	-497,687	15,307,478
The University of New South Wales	66,059,353	-2,439,687	63,619,666
The University of Newcastle	20,690,940	-961,095	19,729,845
The University of Sydney	80,421,256	-1,964,545	78,456,711
University of Technology Sydney	28,246,318	-1,784,618	26,461,700

University of Western Sydney	19,803,001	-1,649,752	18,153,249
University of Wollongong	17,022,339	-590,136	16,432,203
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	12,548,265	0	12,548,265
Federation University Australia	4,567,065	0	4,567,065
La Trobe University	5,560,142	0	5,560,142
Monash University	9,133,156	0	9,133,156
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	25,156,450	0	25,156,450
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	9,298,524	0	9,298,524
The University of Melbourne	8,331,919	0	8,331,919
Victoria University	9,510,129	0	9,510,129
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	0	0
Griffith University	0	0	0
James Cook University	0	0	0
Queensland University of Technology	0	0	0
The University of Queensland	0	0	0
University of Southern Queensland	0	0	0
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	0	0
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	4,243,615	0	4,243,615
Edith Cowan University	1,611,398	0	1,611,398
Murdoch University	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	0	0	0
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	3,020,472	0	3,020,472
The University of Adelaide	4,322,226	0	4,322,226
University of South Australia	25,635,057	0	25,635,057
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	598,039	0	598,039
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	0	0
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	2,584	0	2,584
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	2,007	, and the second	2,007
The Australian National University	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia	U	U	U
TOTAL Australia	423,038,253	-12,421,665	410,616,588

Variation Reason

July Variation for NSW Universities.

Approved by KELLIE MCINNES on 08 July 2025 at 15:02:34

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11 July 2025 05:00:25